Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Exterior Systems, Inc.		03/16/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norandex Building Materials Distribution, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Executive Parkway West	
City:	Hudson	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44236	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78297687	COMFORT ZONE
Serial Number:	78268495	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	0791271	ARISTOPANE INSULATING GLASS
Registration Number:	3149615	ARISTOPANE QUATRO
Registration Number:	2564627	BEARHUG
Registration Number:	1912536	CAMBRIDGE BEADED
Registration Number:	2787430	COLORHOLD
Registration Number:	2334986	CONTINUUM
Registration Number:	2451509	CROSSROADS
Registration Number:	2400999	GRAND JUNCTION
Registration Number:	2789170	EVERLAST HOME EXTERIORS
Registration Number:	2317886	FINISH WORKS
Registration Number:	2435928	GREAT BARRIER
Registration Number:	2979407	HIDDEN RIDGE
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0821

900129391

Registration Number:	2359471	HOME ACCENTS
Registration Number:	2424114	JAWSLOCK
Registration Number:	2479622	LOK-FIT
Registration Number:	1891085	NORANDEX
Registration Number:	2989102	OAKVIEW
Registration Number:	2434171	POLAR WALL
Registration Number:	2235262	PRISM
Registration Number:	2586033	RAILOCK
Registration Number:	2421934	RUSTIC HILL
Registration Number:	2172703	SAGEBRUSH
Registration Number:	2744510	SAWMILL
Registration Number:	2263517	SHENANDOAH BEADED
Registration Number:	1968797	SUMMIT MANOR
Registration Number:	2072734	TOWN HALL
Registration Number:	2730528	WHISPER GLASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2159791267

Email: AZGifford@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Allison Z. Gifford
Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street
Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D9147-07255
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison Z. Gifford
Signature:	/allison z. gifford/
Date:	03/16/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=Exterior Systems Assignment#page1.tif source=Exterior Systems Assignment#page2.tif source=Exterior Systems Assignment#page3.tif source=Exterior Systems Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0822

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and behoove of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and worldwide.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0823

In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

EXTERIOR SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: Wan L. Garber Title: VP, Marketing

STATE OF Ohio

COUNTY OF Cuyalogs

SS.

I, ______ a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this ______ day of _______, 2009, appeared before me_ , to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the V.P Systems, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this the day of March

JUDITH A. PALLINI NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO Recorded in Cuyahoga County My Comm. Expires Nov. 27, 2009

SCHEDULE A

MARK	APPL. NO.	REG. NO.
ARISTOPANE INSULATING GLASS (Design)	72186755	0791271
ARISTOPANE QUATRO	78444279	3149615
BEARHUG	76243516	2564627
CAMBRIDGE BEADED	74456776	1912536
COLORHOLD	76438709	2787430
COMFORT ZONE	78297687	
COMFORT ZONE	78268495	
CONTINUUM	75589948	2334986
CROSSROADS	75573512	2451509
GRAND JUNCTION	75742674	2400999
EVERLAST HOME EXTERIORS	76117441	2789170
FINISH WORKS	75463331	2317886
GREAT BARRIER	75762082	2435928
HIDDEN RIDGE	78315849	2979407
HOME ACCENTS	75577028	2359471
JAWSLOCK	75759962	2424114
LOK-FIT	76046955	2479622
NORANDEX	74386856	1891085
OAKVIEW	78350407	2989102
POLAR WALL	75706645	2434171
PRISM	75318538	2235262
RAILOCK	75883759	2586033
RUSTIC HILL	75573513	2421934
SAGEBRUSH	75290167	2172703
SAWMILL	76375534	2744510
SHENANDOAH BEADED	75290165	2263517
SUMMIT MANOR	74456763	1968797
TOWN HALL	75022296	2072734
WHISPER GLASS	76396884	2730528

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003952 FRAME: 0825

In Canada:

PROVIEW	868355	TMA529462	